

# 3x5 Whole Wheat Turkey Breakfast Flatbread - IW

## Product Information



Wcode: WIW517  
Nardone: #M80WTBF  
Serving/case: 80  
Net Weight: 12.35 lbs

## Crediting Information per Serving:

Serving Size: 2.47 oz  
Meat or M/A: 1 oz eq  
Grain: 1 oz  
Vegetables: -  
Fruit: -  
CN Label: Yes\*  
\*Obtain from product package

## Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 2.47 oz

### Amount Per Serving

**Calories 152** Calories from Fat

**Total Fat** 7 g

Sat. Fat 3 g

Trans Fat 0 g

**Cholesterol** 57 mg

**Sodium** 294 mg

**Carbohydrates** 13 g

Dietary Fiber 1 g

Sugars 3 g

**Protein** 9 g

Vitamin D 0%

Calcium 8%

Iron 7%

Potassium 0%

## Preparation Instructions:

For a softer crust: Preheat oven to 325 F. Place pizza directly on center oven rack. Cook for 7 to 10 minutes or until cheese is melted and crust edges are golden brown.

For a crispy crust: Preheat oven to 325 F. Place pizza on a baking sheet. Cook for 8 to 11 minutes or until cheese is melted and crust edges are golden brown.

## Ingredients:

CRUST: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Soybean Oil, Contains 2% or less of: Vital Wheat Gluten, Sugar, Salt, Yeast. CHEESE: Low Moisture-Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes). EGG: Whole Eggs, Skim Milk, Soybean Oil, Corn Starch, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid. SAUCE: Water, Modified Food Starch, Whey, Non-Dairy Creamer (Corn Syrup Solids, Coconut Oil, Dipotassium Phosphate, Sodium Caseinate, Titanium Dioxide, Silicon Dioxide (Flow Agent), Mono and Diglycerides, Turmeric and Annatto Extracts, Artificial Flavor), Cheddar Cheese Powder [Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whey], Salt, Natural Flavor, Turmeric, Romano Cheese (Cow's Milk, Salt, Cheese, Cultures, Enzymes), Whole Milk Powder, Lactic Acid, Carrageenan, Annatto, Silicon Dioxide (Prevents Caking). TURKEY SAUSAGE: Mechanically Separated Turkey, Water, Soy Protein Concentrate, Salt, Spices, Paprika, Flavoring. TURKEY HAM: Turkey Thigh Meat Cured with Water, Less Than 2% Dextrose, Potassium Chloride, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Erythorbate, Smoke Flavor, Sodium Nitrite. **Allergens: Wheat, Egg, Milk & Soy.**